Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nippon Mining Holdings, Inc.	07/01/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JX Nippon Mining & Metals Corporation
Street Address:	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8164

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12202847
Application Number:	12297320
Application Number:	12281847
Application Number:	12188446
Application Number:	12279067
Application Number:	12278889
Application Number:	12160042
Application Number:	12137856
Application Number:	12159701
Application Number:	12088875
Application Number:	12088793
Application Number:	11994167
Application Number:	11916860
Application Number:	11917674

PATENT **REEL: 025123 FRAME: 0358** 

Application Number:	11916906
Application Number:	11915628
Application Number:	11916301
Application Number:	11912450
Application Number:	11909471
Application Number:	11813694
Application Number:	11722218
Application Number:	11719013
Application Number:	11719229
Application Number:	12854683
Application Number:	11576577
Application Number:	11573167
Application Number:	12640075
Application Number:	10598997
Application Number:	10598502
Application Number:	10597449
Application Number:	12721625
Application Number:	10596653
Application Number:	10596671
Application Number:	10595660
Application Number:	10572252
Application Number:	10570748
Application Number:	12796718
Application Number:	10566116
Application Number:	10565767
Application Number:	10566300
Application Number:	10566301
Application Number:	12778283
Application Number:	12794129
Application Number:	12721939
Application Number:	12259396
Application Number:	12259391
Application Number:	12204069
Application Number:	11841165
Application Number:	12367581
II-	PATENT '

PATENT REEL: 025123 FRAME: 0359

Application Number:	12367572	]
Application Number:	12775635	]
Application Number:	10522273	]

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 540 9216

Email: bhouwen@howsonandhowson.com
Correspondent Name: William Bak, Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OGOSHI-CHANGE OF NAME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bea Houwen

Total Attachments: 5 source=jx nippon#page1.tif source=jx nippon#page2.tif source=jx nippon#page3.tif source=jx nippon#page4.tif source=jx nippon#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025123 FRAME: 0360

## 閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番1号 JX日鉱日石金属株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-048536

商号	新日鉱ホールディングス株式会社			
	JX日鉱日石金属株式会社	平成22年	7月 1日変	更更
		平成22年	7月 1日巻	- — š記
本 店	東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番1号		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する			<del>2000 - 100</del>
d	当会社の公告は、電子公告により行う。 http://www.shinnikko- hd.co.jp/ ただし、電子公告によることができない事故そ	平成17年	6月28日姿	。 E更
К	の他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本 経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成17年	7月 4日登	記
ਹ ਰ ਹ -	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.nmm.jx-gro up.co.jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	平成22年	7月 1日婆	更
-eouthe-pring-photochilder	は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法とする。	平成22年	7月 1日登	·記
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け	http://www.shinnikko- hd.co.jp/ir/zaimu_ind	平成15年	4月25日設	定
るために必要な事 項	ex. html	平成15年	4月28日登	·
会社成立の年月日	平成14年9月27日	<u> </u>	<del>(1989) (1986) (1986) (1986) (1986) (1986)</del>	<del>1191311111</del>
会社分割	平成22年7月1日東京都千代田区大手町二丁目 ス株式会社に分割	6番3号JX対	<b>・</b> ールディンク	*
		平成22年	7月 1日登	記
吸収合併	東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番1号ジャパンエナ	ジー電子材料を 平成15年1		
-	東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番1号日鉱金属株式	会社を合併 平成18年	4月 3日登	記
	平成22年7月1日東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10 併	番1号日鉱金属	株式会社を合	
		平成22年	7月 1日登	記

整理番号 せ252601 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

東京都港区虎ノ門二丁目10番1号 JX日鉱日石金属株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-048536

取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 3日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 3日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監查役会設置会社	平成18年 7月 3日登記
	平成22年 7月 1日廃止	平成22年 7月 1日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 7月 3日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	設立	平成14年 9月27日登記
平成22年7月1日東京都千代田区大手町二丁目6番3号に本店移転		6番3号に本店移転
9 dise		平成 2 2 年 7 月 7 日登記 平成 2 2 年 7 月 7 日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

平成22年 8月24日

東京法務局登記官

小 田 切 敏



整理番号 せ252601

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2

# Declaration

,	Isamu Ogoshi do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare: [Name of Signer]		
1.	That I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English Languages,		
2.	and That the attached document:		
	Certified Extract Copy of Closed Register		
	of JX NIPPON MINING & METALS CORPORATION [ Title of the Document ]		
	is a true translation into the English Language.  And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be		
	true and correct.		
	Date: September 17, 2010		
	Signature: Samu Ogoshi		

PATENT REEL: 025123 FRAME: 0363

# [Translation] Certified Extract Copy of Closed Register

10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo JX Nippon Mining & Metals Corporation (the "Company") Corporate Number 0104-01-048536

Company Name	Nippon Mining Holdings, Inc.	
	JX Nippon Mining & Metals Corporation	Changed: July 1, 2010 Registered: July 1, 2010
Address of Head Office	10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
Method of Public Notice	of Public notices shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun newspaper.	
	Public Notices of the Company shall be made by means of electronic notifications.  http://www.shinnikko-hd.co.jp/  If electronic notifications cannot be implemented due to accidents or other unavoidable causes, public notice shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun	Changed: June 28, 2005
	newspaper.	Registered: July 4, 2005
	Public Notices of the Company shall be made by means of electronic notifications. http://www.nmm.jx-group.co.jp/ However, in the event the Company is unable to make electronic notifications due to an accident or any other unavoidable reason, public notices of the Company shall be given in the <i>Nihon Keizai Shinbun</i>	Changed: July 1, 2010
	newspaper.	Registered: July 1, 2010
Matters Necessary to Obtain the Information relating to Balance Sheet	http://www.shinnikko-hd.co.jp/ir/zaimu_index.html	Effected: April 25, 2003
		Registered: April28, 2003
Date of Incorporation	September 27, 2002	
Demerger	On July 1, 2010, the Company demerged a part of its businesses to JX Holdings Corporation, having a registered address at 6-3, Otemach 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo.	
		Registered: July 1, 2010

1/2

10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo JX Nippon Mining & Metals Corporation (the "Company") Corporate Number 0104-01-048536

Merger	The Company merged with Japan Energy Electric Materials Inc., having a registered address at 10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo.  Registered: October 1, 2003  The Company merged with Nippon Mining & Metals Co., Ltd., having a	
	registered address at 10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo.	
	Registered: April 3, 2006	
	On July 1, 2010, the Company merged with Nippon Mining & Metals Co., Ltd.,	
	having a registered address at 10-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo.	
	Registered: July 1, 2010	
Matters relating to	The Company has Board of Directors.	
a Company having	Davistand and Mary 2, 2006 managed to Anticle 126 of Antible 97 of 2006	
Board of Directors	Registered on May 3, 2006 pursuant to Article 136 of Act No.87 of 2005	
Matters relating to	The Company has Statutory Auditors.	
a Company having Statutory Auditors	Designated on May 2, 2006 number to Antials 126 of Act No. 97 of 2005	
Matters relating to	Registered on May 3, 2006 pursuant to Article 136 of Act No.87 of 2005  The Company has Board of Statutory Auditors.	
a Company having	The Company has Board of Statutory Auditors.	
Board of Statutory	Registered: July 3, 2006	
Auditors		
	Abolished: July 1, 2010 Registered: July 1, 2010	
Matters relating to	The Company has Accounting Auditor.	
a Company having		
Accounting Auditor	Registered: July 3, 2006	
Matters relating to	Established	
Registry Records		
	Registered: September 27, 2002	
	On July 1, 2010, the head office was transferred to 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo.	
	Registered: July 7, 2010	
	Registry Closed: July 7, 2010	

This is to certify that above are extracts from closed matters in the corporate registry of the Company.

(Minato Branch of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau has jurisdiction over the registry of the Company)

August 24, 2010

Odagiri, Toshio [Official Seal] Registrar Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

No. se 252601 \*Underlined items are the ones that have been deleted.

**PATENT** 

2/2